2005, or 2006, the first payment paid on or before September23

30, 2008 November 30, 2007, and the second and subsequent24

payments paid on or before September 30, 2012.25

In addition, any commercial fisherman whose highest26

income in any of the above years was twenty-five thousand27

dollars ($25,000) or less and who surrenders his or her1

license as provided above shall be entitled to an additional2

payment of five thousand dollars ($5,000) on or before3

November 30, 2007. Depending on the availability of funds for4

such purpose, the total amount of payments due to an eligible5